



Completed Projects / Projets terminés

Nouvelles normes – Nouvelles éditions – Publications spéciales publiées en français

B140.12-03, 4^e édition

Appareils de combustion au mazout : chauffe-eau pour usage d'habitation, pour le chauffage des locaux et pour le chauffage des piscines 50 \$

Cette norme s'applique aux chauffe-eau à mazout raccordés à un carneau et munis de réglages automatiques. Ces chauffe-eau peuvent servir au chauffage des habitations et la production d'eau chaude. Ils ne doivent pas être la seule source de chauffage.

Cette norme s'applique aux chauffe-eau devant fonctionner à des pressions qui ne dépassent pas 1035 kPa (150 lb/po²) et à des températures de l'eau qui n'excèdent pas 99 °C (210 °F).

Cette norme s'applique aux appareils à mazout et aux accessoires nécessaires à l'installation des chauffe-eau.

Reaffirmed Standards

N287.1-93 (R2004)

General Requirements for Concrete Containment Structures for CANDU Nuclear Power Plants

N287.3-93 (R2004)

Design Requirements for Concrete Containment Structures for CANDU Nuclear Power Plants

N287.5-93 (R2004)

Examination and Testing Requirements for Concrete Containment Structures for CANDU Nuclear Power Plants

N287.6-94 (R2004)

Pre-Operational Proof and Leakage Rate Testing Requirements for Concrete Containment Structures for CANDU Nuclear Power Plants



Formal Interpretations

The following interpretations regarding Clauses 6.1.1.4 and 7.9.2 of CSA standard **N285.0-95**, *General Requirements for Pressure-Retaining Systems and Components in CANDU Nuclear Power Plants*, have been approved by the Technical Committee on CANDU Nuclear Power Plant Systems and Components.

1) N285.0-95, Clause 6.1.1.4

Question 1: May the spacer, ring type or full face, made from ASME Code plate, bar or pipe material be considered a Pressure Boundary material?

Answer: Yes.

Question 2: Does the joint design including the spacer ring require re-registration of the system?

Answer: Yes.

2) N285.0-95, Clause 7.9.2

Question 1: Does the CSA N285.0-95 standard mandate a specific time in which the re-registration of clause 7.9.2 (c) must be completed?

Answer: No, the standard does not address timing of registration update.

Question 2: Do temporary modifications used during an outage that are implemented (based on a reconciliation statement) and removed prior to the end of the outage, require re-registration in accordance with clause 7.9.2(c)?

Answer: Yes. The requirements in the standard provided requirements for all modifications.